Hancock Co. Ag Association HALL OF FAME

The Hancock Co. Ag Association was established in 1945 and over the years, there have been individuals, groups and businesses that have contributed unselfishly to its success. Countless hours of volunteering for the fair and 4-H program as well as supporting the organization financially, has left a permanent positive mark on the community. For those reasons, the Hancock Co. Ag Association Hall of Fame has been established to honor those that have had a profound and positive impact on the fair and 4-H program. Those honored will be recognized at a special dinner before the fair as well as having their picture hung in the Sarah Burke Exhibit Hall. Criteria is as follows..

ELIGIBILITY

The conditions of eligibility are as follow:

- 1. Volunteered for the fair, 4-H program or other affiliated ways to the Hancock Co. Ag Association activities.
- 2. Has provided leadership and/or mentorship for the Ag Association, fair or 4-H affiliated activities.
- 3. Has been involved with the Ag Association, fair or 4-H affiliated activities for a minimum of 10 years.
- 4. The nominee may be living or deceased. A family representative needs to be listed as a contact for the award if an individual is deceased.
- 5. The nomination if not chosen for 2025 will remain active and on file for 4 years.
- 6. The nomination form must be received by March 3rd, 2025 to be eligible for the 2025 honorees.

Inductees will be recognized at a special ceremony prior to the 2025 fair. Those honored will have their information and picture on display during the 2025 Hancock Co. 4-H Fair. The Hall of Fame Committee will serve as the selection committee.

HANCOCK CO. AG ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME NOMINATION FORM

Due March 3, 2025

Name and a	Idress of person submitting this form:	
Name		
Address		
Email		
Name of No	ninee:	
Name		
	ss of Nominee or Representative	
Phon	eemail	
	Involved with the fair or volunteering for 4-H (approx.)	
	nplishments, contributions or reasons for this person being inducted into t (can use an additional sheet of information)	the Hancock Co.
Please retui	n form to: Debbie Vansickle Hancock Co. Ag Association 620 Apple Street Greenfield, IN 46140 inliveassn@gmail.com	